
 
 

 

City of Hayward 
Development Review Process 

Focus Group Meeting 
 

Wednesday, June 5, 2013 
Hayward City Hall, Room 2A 

10:00 am – Noon 
 
 
 

Meeting Agenda 
 
 

I. Welcome and Introductions (5 minutes) 
David Rizk, Development Services Director 
 
 

II. Old Business/Questions (10 minutes) 
David Rizk, Development Services Director 
 
 

III. Update on 238 Bypass Properties Disposition (30 minutes) 
Stacey Bristow, Neighborhood Partnership Manager 
 
 

IV. Update on Green Building Code Standards, Downtown Fire Sprinkler Requirements, and 
2013 Codes (60 minutes) 
Gary Lepori, Building Official; Steve Osborne, Senior Plan Checker; and  
Andrew Westfield, Fire Marshal 
 
 

V. Announcements and Referrals (5 minutes) 
 
 

VI. Next Meeting Date and Topic(s) (10 minutes) 
August 7, 2013 – 10:00 am – Noon 

Development Review Performance Standards – How is City doing? 
Housing Element Update 

 

http://www.hayward-ca.gov/


June 2013 

CITY OF HAYWARD 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FOCUS GROUP 

 
MEETING TOPICS FOR 2013 

 

Lead Members 

for Presentation/Discussion  
Date Topic 

Erik Pearson and David Rizk February 6 

General Plan Project Update 

Economic Development Strategic Plan 

Update 

David Rizk and Group April 3 
Case Studies – Post Project Assessments 

(and interviews?) 

David Rizk 

Steve Osborne, Andrew Westfield  
June 5 

Update on 238 Bypass Properties 

Disposition 

Update on Green Building Code Standards, 

Fire Sprinkler Requirements, and 2013 

Codes 

David Rizk August 7 
Development Review Performance 

Standards – How is City doing? 

Housing Element Update 

Economic Development Staff October 2 Industrial Sector - Meeting #2 

David Rizk December 4 Retail and Commercial – Land Use and 

Zoning 

 

Unscheduled meeting topics: 

- Downtown Focus 

- Update on Utilities Master Plans 

 



 

May 29, 2013 

Development Review Process 

Focus Group 
 

CITY STAFF: 

City of Hayward 

777 B Street 

Hayward, CA  94541-5007 

 

David Rizk, AICP 

Development Services Director 

Telephone:  (510) 583-4004 

Fax:  (510) 583-3650 

Email:  David.Rizk@hayward-ca.gov 

 

Gary Lepori 

Building Official 

Telephone:  (510) 583-4137 

Fax:  (510) 583-3642 

Email:  Gary.Lepori@hayward-ca.gov 

 

Ned Thomas, AICP 

Planning Manager 

Telephone:  (510) 583-4212 

Fax:  (510) 583-3649 

Email:  Ned.Thomas@hayward-ca.gov 

 

Nathaniel Armstrong 

Deputy Fire Chief 

Telephone:  (510) 583-4950 

Fax:  (510) 583-6416 

Email:  Nathaniel.Armstrong@hayward-ca.gov 

 

Andrew Westfield 

Fire Marshal 

Telephone:  (510) 583-4914 

Fax:  (510) 583-3641 

Email:  Andrew.Westfield@hayward-ca.gov 

 

Lori Taylor 

Economic Development Manager 

Telephone:  (510) 583-4304 

Fax:  (510) 583-3650 

Email:  Lori.Taylor@hayward-ca.gov 

 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

MEMBERS: 

 

Jesús Armas 

22561 Main Street, #200 

Hayward, CA  94541 

Telephone:  (510) 690-0410 

Email:  Armascg@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

Steven Bull 

Senior Director Forward Planning 

KB HOME of Northern California 

Telephone:  (925) 750-1743 

Email:  sbull@kbhome.com 

 

David E. Doyle 

Doyle Construction, Inc. 

48521 Warm Springs Boulevard, Suite 307C 

Fremont, CA. 94539 

Telephone:  (510) 687-1771 ext 106 

E-Fax:  (866) 227-5482 

Email:  ddoyle@doyleconstruction.com 

 

Richard Holden 

Regional Vice President 

Woodmont Real Estate Services 

2001 Winward Way, Suite 100 

San Mateo, CA  94404 

Telephone:  (650) 802-1630 

Fax:  (650) 591-4033 

Email:  rholden@wres.com 
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May 29, 2013 

Kim Huggett 

President & CEO 

Hayward Chamber of Commerce 

22561 Main Street 

Hayward, California 94541 

Telephone:  (510) 247-2041 

Fax:  (510) 537-2730 

Cell:  (510) 258-8996 

Email:  kimh@hayward.org 

 

Woody Karp 

Senior Project Developer 

Eden Housing, Inc. 

22645 Grand Street 

Hayward, CA  94541 

Telephone:  (510) 247-8119 

Email:  WKarp@edenhousing.org 

 

Adan A. Martinez 

Associate Vice President 

Cassidy Turley Commercial Real Estate 

555 12th Street, Suite 1400 

Oakland, CA  94607 

Telephone:  (510) 267-6044 

Fax:  (510) 465-1350 

Cell:  (925) 352-9482 

Email:  AMartinez@ctbt.com 

 

Jacob Nguyen, PE 

Project Manager 

BKF Engineers 

1650 Technology Drive, Suite 650 

San Jose, CA  95110 

Telephone:  (408) 467-9143 

Cell:  (408) 315-9550 

Email:  jnguyen@bkf.com 

 

Bob Perry 

Perry Builders 

26876 Pelham Place 

Hayward, CA. 94542 

Telephone/Fax:  (510) 886-8050 

Cell:  (510) 381-2473 

Email:  builder_bob_94542@yahoo.com 

 

Lee Rosenblatt, P.E. 

Principal 

Carlson, Barbee & Gibson, Inc. 

Civil Engineers, Surveyors, Planners 

6111 Bollinger Canyon Road, Suite 150 

San Ramon, CA  94583 

Telephone:  (925) 866-0322 x257 

Fax:  (925) 866-8575 

Email:  lrosenblatt@cbandg.com 

Website:  www.cbandg.com 

 

Donald J. Ruthroff, AIA 

Associate / Senior Architect 

Dahlin Group Architecture Planning 

5865 Owens Drive 

Pleasanton, CA  94588 

Telephone:  (925) 251-7200 

Fax:  (925) 251-7201 

Email:  DRuthroff@dahlingroup.com 

Website:  www.dahlingroup.com 

 

Anthony B. Varni 

Varni, Fraser, Hartwell & Rodgers 

Attorneys at Law 

650 A Street 

Hayward, CA  94543-0570 

Telephone:  (510) 886-5000 

Fax:  (510) 538-8797 

Email:  avarni@varnifraser.com 

cc Ann Lew:  alew@varnifraser.com 

 

Gary L. Wimp  

Saratoga Management Company  

901 Campisi Way, Suite 300 

Campbell, CA  95008  

Telephone: (408) 249-1595  

Cell: (650) 575-1247  

Fax: (408) 249-8139  

Email: garywimp@saratogamgmt.com 

 

Wil Wong, AIA 

KTGY 

Telephone:  (949) 221-6212 

Email:  wwong@ktgy.com 
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